



Change Order
No. 02

Date: November 12, 2024

Project: 2022-2023 Facilities Snow Removal	City Project No.: 10997 State Project No.:
Contractor: Mankato Snow Removal	Date of Contract: November 14, 2022

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: The original contract included provisions for (2) one-year extensions to the Facilities snow removal contract. The city approached the contractor over the summer to discuss their interest in an extension for the coming season. The contractor has agreed to maintain the current pricing on all bid items for the coming season. The contract time would be extended for an additional 365 days until May 12, 2025.

Attachments:

Original Contract Amount \$1,079.00
Total of previously approved Change Orders \$25.00
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$1,104.00
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: \$0.00
New Contract Price: \$1,104.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

Original date of substantial completion: May 12, 2023
Net change in contract duration from previously approved Change Orders: 365
New date of substantial completion: May 12, 2025

The Contractor shall not make claim of any kind or character whatsoever for any other costs or expenses which he may have incurred or which he may hereinafter incur in performing the work and furnishing the materials required by the agreement. All Change Orders that exceed \$100,000 or 10% of the total project cost must be approved by the City Council.

PREPARED

REVIEWED

RECOMMENDED

By: Jim Tatge By: _____ By: _____
Print Name *(Initials)* *Facilities Manager (Authorized Signature)*

Date: 11/12/2024 Date: _____ Date: _____

ACCEPTED

APPROVED

APPROVED

By: _____ By: _____ By: _____
Contractor (Authorized Signature) *City Manager (Authorized Signature)* *Owner (Authorized Signature)*

Date: _____ Date: _____ Date: _____

☐ Facilities (original) ☐ Contractor